Fontmell Magna Parish Council - September 2019

Date

Invoices to be paid
08.08.2019
16.08.2019
22.08.2019

Sender

DAPTC
DM Payroll Services
Vision ICT

Invoices paid since last meeting

02.08.2019

Vale Garden Services

Standing Orders

31.07.2019 M Wheatley
31.08.2019 M Wheatley
Planning

Applications consulted on/considered since the last meeting
2/2019/0877/VARIA Land South Of Little Orchard Parsonage
Street Fontmell Magna Dorset

2/2019/0840/FUL Gupples Farm Gupples Lane Hartgrove SP7
0AS

2/2019/0776/HOUSE 2 North Street Fontmell Magna SP7 ONP

2/2019/0810/FUL Fontmell Magna St Andrews Ce Va School

West Street Fontmell Magna SP7 OPF

Other Applications not formally consulted on
Agricultural

Discharge/Amendment
2/2019/1109/DOC &
2/2019/1111/DOC

Bedchester House Woodbridge Lane
Bedchester SP7 OBF

Non-material amendment

Tree Works considered

2/2019/0955/CATREE  Moores Farm Church Street Fontmell Magna
Dorset SP7 ONY

2/2019/1011/CATREE  Fernlea Cottage Mill Street Fontmell Magna
Shaftesbury Dorset SP7 ONU

2/2019/1090/CATREE  Cleeve Cottage, 47 Church Street Fontmell

Magna Dorset SP7 ONY

Tree Works to be considered

Correspondence
22.08.2019 DAPTC
22.08.2019 Cranbourne Chase AONB
21.08.2019 Dorset Council
21.08.2019 Shaftesbury Town Council
21.08.2019 DAPTC
20.08.2019 Roger & Carol Hillman
19.08.2019 Shaftesbury Town Council
19.08.2019 Dorset Waste Partnership
16.08.2019 Dorset Council
16.08.2019 Dorset Council
15.08.2019 DAPTC
14.08.2019 Cranbourne Chase AONB
13.08.2019 Highways various
13.08.2019 Cllr. Somper
12.08.2019

Cllr. Newbury
08.08.2019 Tim Coupland
08.08.2019 DAPTC
07.08.2019 Clir. Bellers
06.08.2019 Alex Fairchild

Subject Follow up

Training £80.00
PAYE Bookkeeper £36.50
Website £36.00
War Memorial £50.00
July Salary £342.72
August Salary £342.72

PC comments
Erect 1 No. dwelling; erect detached garage/car port; form vehicular access, The PC had no objection
parking and turning area. (Variation of Condition No. 2 of Planning Permission t0 this variation.
2/2018/1260/FUL to amend the design to simplify the glazing and remove
single storey gable to reduce massing).
Erect 3 No. dwellings, 2 No. car barns, formation of access track and
associated residential curtilage (demolish existing agricultural barns).

The Parish Council had no
objection to this
application subject to a
satisfactory biodiversity
report

The Parish Council
objected to this
application on the
grounds of scale,
materials and that it was
out of character with the
original building

Erect two storey extension.

The Parish Council
supported this
application

Erect bow top fencing and gates to school boundaries.

Discharge of condition nos. 3 - Materials and 6 - Flat roof following grant of
planning permission 2/2018/1693/HOUSE.

The Parish Council had no
objection to these works

T1 - Oak - Reduce crown by up to 4m all round and reshape. T2 - Cherry - Fell
to ground level. T3 - Cherry - Fell to ground level. T4 - Cherry - Fell to ground
level. T5 - Alder - Fell to ground level. T6 - Alder - Fell to ground level.

The Parish Council had no
objection to these works

L1 - Line of two thorns - Reduce trees growing under power line by 5m all
round.

T1 - Cherry - Reduce height by no more than 8ft with a lateral reduction of no The Parish council had no
more than 3ft each side T2 - Laurel - Reduce height to no less than 12ft from objection to these works
ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side

Mill St.

Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition

Newsletter

Digital Dorset Update

Neighbourhood Plan

DWP newsletter

Fence at St. Andrew's School

Neighbourhood Plan

Fly tippers news

Draft North Dorset Area Strategic Landscape and Heritage Sensitivity
Assessment Study

Travel & Transport news

Plunkett Community Business Event

Planning Workshops

Temporary Traffic Regulation Notice Boundary Road noticeboard
2/2019/0973/FUL - Melbury Farm BusinessPark Buddens Lane West Melbury Agenda
Dorset

Pile of road waste at Bedchester

Road dressings

CLT Agenda
Possible Development South of Home Farm

Agenda

Agenda



05.08.2019
05.08.2019
03.08.2019
03.08.2019
03.08.2019
02.08.2019
01.08.2019
01.08.2019
01.08.2019
01.08.2019
01.08.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
30.07.2019
30.07.2019
30.07.2019
28.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
24.07.2019
23.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
16.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
15.07.2019
14.07.2019
14.07.2019
14.07.2019

12.07.2019
12.07.2019
12.07.2019
12.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
10.07.2019
10.07.2019
09.07.2019
09.07.2019
09.07.2019
09.07.2019

Clir. Newbury

Robert McCurrach

Clir. Bellers

Public Health Dorset
Dorset Council

Clir. Bellers

Alex Fairchild

Cllr. Somper

DAPTC NA

John Heenan

Clir. Bellers

DAPTC

A350 Community Group
Robert McCurrach
John Heenan

Cllr. Humphreys
Dorset Council

Clir. Bellers

Clir. Bellers

DAPTC

Cllr. Newbury

Cllr. Newbury & others
Cllr. Newbury & others
Cllr. Newbury & others
A350 Community Group
Cllr. Long

CllIr. Long

Vision ICT

Tim Coupland

Vision ICT

Cllr. Long

Planning Enforcement
Cllr. Newbury & others
Cllr. Newbury & others
Clir. Newbury

Clir. Bellers

Robert McCurrach
Robert McCurrach

Cllr. Newbury

UK Cycling Events Ltd
DAPTC

A350 Community Group
Cllr. Newbury

Cllr. Somper

South Western Railways
DAPTC

DAPTC NA

DAPTC

DCA

Clir. Newbury

Tree at Bedchester crossroads

Waste and Fly Tipping in the Chalk Pit

CLT

Planning Application fence at St. Andrew's school

Newsletter

News from Dorset Libraries

Ideal Health Exhibition 2019

Tree at Bedchester crossroads Agenda
Roadworks report

Minutes of Meeting 17th July 2019

Quote tree Bedchester crossroads

website

AGM

Update Durweston Bridge

NMPG report ST. Andrew's School

Quote tree Bedchester crossroads Agenda
Polling Station review

newsletter

website

Consultation on statement of community involvment

DCCG survey

Autumn Litter Pick

Consultation on statement of community involvment

Response planning application 2 North St

Response planning application Gupples Farm

Response to Consultation on Statement of Community Involvement

Tree Works Moores Farm

Road dressings

website

Road dressings

website

Raised Path by Church encroaching vegetation

Access on Mill St. Agenda
Planning Application Gupples Farm

Planning Application 2 North St

Bedchester crossroads tree Agenda
Raised Path by Church encroaching vegetation

NPMG report - 2/2019/0776/HOUSE - 2 North Street Fontmell Magna SP7 ONP

NPMG report - 2/2019/0840/FUL - Gupples Farm Gupples Lane Hartgrove SP7

0AS

Bedchester crossroads Agenda

Advance notification of cycle event noticeboard

Polling arrangements review

Update Durweston Bridge

Bedchester Crossroads

July Report Agenda
Community fund

Planning Training

Agenda

Bridges Guidance

Coffee Morning

Report re: Bench at Bedchester



