## Fontmell Magna Parish Council - September 2019

12.08.2019

08.08.2019 08.08.2019 07.08.2019

06.08.2019

Cllr. Newbury Tim Coupland DAPTC

Cllr. Bellers

Alex Fairchild

Date	Sender	Subject	Follow up
Invoices to be paid			•
08.08.2019	DAPTC	Training	£80.00
16.08.2019	DM Payroll Services	PAYE Bookkeeper	£36.50
22.08.2019	Vision ICT	Website	£36.00
Invoices paid since last			
02.08.2019	Vale Garden Services	War Memorial	£50.00
Standing Orders	MANAboatlay	July Colony	C242.72
31.07.2019 31.08.2019	M Wheatley M Wheatley	July Salary August Salary	£342.72 £342.72
31.08.2013	W Wheatley	August Salary	1342.72
Planning			
Applications consulted	on/considered since the last meeting		PC comments
2/2019/0877/VARIA	Land South Of Little Orchard Parsonage	Erect 1 No. dwelling; erect detached garage/car port; form vehicular access,	The PC had no objection
	Street Fontmell Magna Dorset	parking and turning area. (Variation of Condition No. 2 of Planning Permission	to this variation.
		2/2018/1260/FUL to amend the design to simplify the glazing and remove	
		single storey gable to reduce massing).	
2/2019/0840/FUL	Gupples Farm Gupples Lane Hartgrove SP7	Erect 3 No. dwellings, 2 No. car barns, formation of access track and	The Parish Council had no
	OAS	associated residential curtilage (demolish existing agricultural barns).	objection to this
			application subject to a
			satisfactory biodiversity
2/2040/07=5/::5::5	24 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		report
2/2019/0//6/HOUSE	2 North Street Fontmell Magna SP7 ONP	Erect two storey extension.	The Parish Council
			objected to this application on the
			grounds of scale,
			materials and that it was
			out of character with the
			original building
2/2019/0810/FUL	Fontmell Magna St Andrews Ce Va School	Erect bow top fencing and gates to school boundaries.	The Parish Council
	West Street Fontmell Magna SP7 0PF		supported this
			application
Other Applications not	formally consulted on		
Agricultural			
Disabawas / Amandus and			
Discharge/Amendment 2/2019/1109/DOC &	Bedchester House Woodbridge Lane	Discharge of condition was 2. Materials and C. Flat roof fellowing grant of	
2/2019/1111/DOC	Bedchester SP7 0BF	Discharge of condition nos. 3 - Materials and 6 - Flat roof following grant of planning permission 2/2018/1693/HOUSE.	
,, ,		pidining permission 2/2010/1033/110032.	
Non-material amendm	ent		
Tree Works considered		T4 0   D	TI D : 1 C : 11 I
2/2019/0955/CATREE	Dorset SP7 ONY	T1 - Oak - Reduce crown by up to 4m all round and reshape. T2 - Cherry - Fell to ground level. T3 - Cherry - Fell to ground level. T4 - Cherry - Fell to ground	The Parish Council had no
	DOISEL SP7 ON Y	level. T5 - Alder - Fell to ground level. T6 - Alder - Fell to ground level.	objection to these works
		.c.c	
2/2019/1011/CATRFF	Fernlea Cottage Mill Street Fontmell Magna	L1 - Line of two thorns - Reduce trees growing under power line by 5m all	The Parish Council had no
,,,	Shaftesbury Dorset SP7 0NU	round.	objection to these works
2/2019/1090/CATREE	Cleeve Cottage, 47 Church Street Fontmell	T1 - Cherry - Reduce height by no more than 8ft with a lateral reduction of no	The Parish council had no
	Magna Darect CD7 ONV	more than 3ft each side T2 - Laurel - Reduce height to no less than 12ft from	objection to these works
	Magna Dorset SP7 ONY		objection to these works
		ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side	objection to these works
Tree Works to be consi			objection to these works
Tree Works to be consi			objection to these works
Tree Works to be consi			objection to these works
			objection to these works
			Agenda
Correspondence	dered	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side	
Correspondence 22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019	dered  DAPTC  Cranbourne Chase AONB  Dorset Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition  Newsletter	
Correspondence 22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019	dered  DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 19.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news	Agenda
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 19.08.2019 16.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership Dorset Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news Draft North Dorset Area Strategic Landscape and Heritage Sensitivity	
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 19.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news	Agenda
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 19.08.2019 16.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership Dorset Council	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news Draft North Dorset Area Strategic Landscape and Heritage Sensitivity Assessment Study	Agenda
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 16.08.2019 16.08.2019 15.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership Dorset Council Dorset Council	mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news Draft North Dorset Area Strategic Landscape and Heritage Sensitivity Assessment Study Travel & Transport news	Agenda
Correspondence  22.08.2019 22.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 21.08.2019 20.08.2019 19.08.2019 16.08.2019 16.08.2019 15.08.2019 14.08.2019	DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB Dorset Council Shaftesbury Town Council DAPTC Roger & Carol Hillman Shaftesbury Town Council Dorset Waste Partnership Dorset Council  Dorset Council DAPTC Cranbourne Chase AONB	ground level with a lateral reduction of no more 3ft each side  Mill St. Patient Participation Group Ideal Health Exhibition Newsletter Digital Dorset Update Neighbourhood Plan DWP newsletter Fence at St. Andrew's School Neighbourhood Plan Fly tippers news Draft North Dorset Area Strategic Landscape and Heritage Sensitivity Assessment Study Travel & Transport news Plunkett Community Business Event	Agenda Agenda noticeboard

Road dressings

Possible Development South of Home Farm

CLT

2/2019/0973/FUL - Melbury Farm BusinessPark Buddens Lane West Melbury Agenda
Dorset
Pile of road waste at Bedchester

Agenda

05.08.2019	Cllr. Newbury	Tree at Bedchester crossroads	
05.08.2019	Robert McCurrach	Waste and Fly Tipping in the Chalk Pit	
03.08.2019	Clir. Bellers	CLT	
03.08.2019	Public Health Dorset	Planning Application fence at St. Andrew's school	
03.08.2019	Dorset Council	Newsletter	
02.08.2019	Cllr. Bellers	News from Dorset Libraries	
01.08.2019	Alex Fairchild	Ideal Health Exhibition 2019	
01.08.2019	Cllr. Somper	Tree at Bedchester crossroads	Agenda
01.08.2019	DAPTC NA	Roadworks report	
01.08.2019	John Heenan	Minutes of Meeting 17th July 2019	
01.08.2019	Cllr. Bellers	Quote tree Bedchester crossroads	
31.07.2019	DAPTC	website	
31.07.2019	A350 Community Group	AGM	
30.07.2019	Robert McCurrach	Update Durweston Bridge	
30.07.2019	John Heenan	NMPG report ST. Andrew's School	
30.07.2019	Cllr. Humphreys	Quote tree Bedchester crossroads	Agenda
28.07.2019	Dorset Council	Polling Station review	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Bellers	newsletter	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Bellers	website	
24.07.2019	DAPTC	Consultation on statement of community involvment	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury	DCCG survey	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury & others	Autumn Litter Pick	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury & others	Consultation on statement of community involvment	
24.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury & others	Response planning application 2 North St	
24.07.2019	A350 Community Group	Response planning application Gupples Farm	
23.07.2019	Cllr. Long	Response to Consultation on Statement of Community Involvement	
17.07.2019	Cllr. Long	Tree Works Moores Farm	
17.07.2019	Vision ICT	Road dressings	
16.07.2019	Tim Coupland	website	
15.07.2019	Vision ICT	Road dressings	
15.07.2019	Cllr. Long	website	
15.07.2019	Planning Enforcement	Raised Path by Church encroaching vegetation	
15.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury & others	Access on Mill St.	Agenda
15.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury & others	Planning Application Gupples Farm	
15.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury	Planning Application 2 North St	
15.07.2019	Cllr. Bellers	Bedchester crossroads tree	Agenda
14.07.2019	Robert McCurrach	Raised Path by Church encroaching vegetation	
14.07.2019	Robert McCurrach	NPMG report - 2/2019/0776/HOUSE - 2 North Street Fontmell Magna SP7 0NP	
14.07.2019		NPMG report - 2/2019/0840/FUL - Gupples Farm Gupples Lane Hartgrov	ve SP7
	Cllr. Newbury	OAS	
12.07.2019	UK Cycling Events Ltd	Bedchester crossroads	Agenda
12.07.2019	DAPTC	Advance notification of cycle event	noticeboard
12.07.2019	A350 Community Group	Polling arrangements review	
12.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury	Update Durweston Bridge	
11.07.2019	Cllr. Somper	Bedchester Crossroads	
11.07.2019	South Western Railways	July Report	Agenda
10.07.2019	DAPTC	Community fund	<b>U</b>
10.07.2019	DAPTC NA	Planning Training	
09.07.2019	DAPTC	Agenda	
09.07.2019	DCA	Bridges Guidance	
09.07.2019	Cllr. Newbury	Coffee Morning	
09.07.2019	,	Report re: Bench at Bedchester	
23.07.2020		p.z	